PLEASE NOTE: Legislative Information *cannot* perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Resolve, Directing the Department of Environmental Protection To Establish Standards for the Cleanup of Mold

Sec. 1 Department of Environmental Protection to establish standards for cleanup of mold. Resolved: That the Department of Environmental Protection shall by rule establish written standards that describe the process for the cleanup of mold. Rules adopted pursuant to this section are routine technical rules as defined in the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 5, chapter 375, subchapter 2-A.

SUMMARY

This resolve requires the Department of Environmental Protection to establish by rule standards for the cleanup of mold.